
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
___________ 

 
No. 18-1368 

 
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY, PETITIONER 

 
v. 
 

PUBLIC UTILITITES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ET AL. 
___________ 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

___________ 
 
 

 I, Masha G. Hansford, counsel for respondent California 

Public Utilities Commission and a member of the Bar of this Court, 

certify that, on July 26, 2019, three copies of the Brief for 

Respondent California Public Utilities Commission in Opposition in 

the above-captioned case were sent, by third-party commercial 

carrier for delivery overnight and by electronic mail, to the 

following counsel: 

Kathleen Marie Sullivan 
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP 
51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor 
New York, NY 10010 
kathleensullivan@quinnemanuel.com 
 
Michael J. Aguirre 
Aguirre & Severson, LLP 
501 West Broadway 
Suite 1050 
San Diego, CA 92101 
maguirre@amslawyers.com 
 
Catherine C. Engberg 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
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engberg@smwlaw.com 
 
Thomas John Long 
The Utility Reform Network (TURN) 
785 Market Street, Suite 1400 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
tlong@turn.org 
 
Donald Matthias Kelly 
Utility Consumers’ Action Network 
3405 Kenyon Street, Suite 401 
San Diego, CA 92110 
don@ucan.org 
 
Michael Edward Shames 
6975 Camino Amero 
San Diego, CA 92111 
michael@sandiegocan.org 
 
Diane Conklin 
P.O. Box 683 
Ramona, CA 92065 
dj0conklin@earthlink.net 
 
Michael Reuben Klotz 
Pacific Gas and Electric Company  
P.O. Box 7442 
Mail Code B30A 
San Francisco, CA 94120 
michael.klotz@pge.com 
 
Connor Jeremiah Flanigan 
Southern California Edison 
8631 Rush Street 
Rosemead, CA 91770 
connor.flanigan@sce.com 

 
 

I further certify that all parties required to be served have 

been served. 

 
Masha G. Hansford 


